There were no sales, transfers, cancellation and/or use of subsidiary holdings during the first quarter ended 30 September
2019.

Whether the figures have been audited or reviewed, and in accordance with which auditing standard or practice

The same accounting policies and methods of computation in the FY2019 audited annual financial statements have been
applied for the current reporting period, except as disclosed in Section 5 below.

The figures have not been audited or reviewed by auditors.

Where the figures have been audited or reviewed, the auditor' report (including any qualifications or emphasis of a
matter)

Not applicable.

Whether the same accounting policies and methods of computation as in the issuer's most recently audited annual
financial statements have been applied

Page 7 of 13

OXLEY HOLDINGS LIMITED
Company Registration No. 201005612G

5

New or amended standards

- SFRS(I) 16 Leases
- SFRS(I) INT 23 Uncertainty Over Income Tax Treatments

Agenda Decision - Overtime transfer of constructed goods (SFRS(I) 1-23 Borrowing Costs)

As previously
reported Effects As restated

S$'000 S$'000 S$'000
Effect on Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income
Cost of sales (115,199)   304   (114,895)
Finance costs (21,891)   (10,253)   (32,144)
Income tax expense (8,843)   1,237   (7,606)
Profit/(loss) for the period 4,769   (8,712)   (3,943)
Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations (4,721)   (30)   (4,751)
Total comprehensive loss for the period (24,575)   (8,743)   (33,318)

Profit/(loss) for the period attributable to:
- Owners of the company 8,057   (8,712)   (655)
- Non-controlling interest (3,288)   -   (3,288)

4,769   (8,712)   (3,943)

Total comprehensive loss for the period attributable to:
- Owners of the company (21,291)   (8,743)   (30,034)
- Non-controlling interest (3,284)   -   (3,284)

(24,575)   (8,743)   (33,318)

Basic and diluted earnings per share (cents) 0.20   (0.22)   (0.02)

As previously
reported Effects As restated

As previously
reported Effects As restated

S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000
Effect on Statements of Financial Position
Investments in joint ventures 53,312   (2,456)   50,856   75,176   (21)   75,155
Deferred tax assets 5,385   7,380   12,765   1,530   1,327   2,857
Development properties 2,693,264   (99,227)   2,594,037   2,143,716   (65,566)   2,078,150
Retained earnings 993,498   (94,708)   898,790   898,404   (63,007)   835,397
Other reserves 234,793   331   235,124   297,855   -   297,855
Non-controlling interests 4,600   74   4,674   41,282   (1,253)   40,029

Net asset value per ordinary share
based on total number of issued
shares (excluding treasury shares) 36.21 (2.27) 33.94 36.53 (1.58) 34.95

If there are any changes in the accounting policies and methods of computation, including any required by an accounting standard,
what has changed, as well as the reasons for, and the effect of the change

On 1 July 2019, the Group adopted the new standards, amendments and interpretations to existing standards that are mandatory for
application from that date. The following are the new or amended financial reporting standards that are relevant to the Group.

The adoption of the above standards and interpretations did not result in any significant impact on the financial statements.

As at 30 June 2019